TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		102/13/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wamaco Swimwear Inc.		
Street Address:	501 Seventh Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1019457	BEACH 'N BEYOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3026365454 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	673967-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/

REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0852

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 4-TM#page:	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Warnaco Swimwear Inc. Street Address: 501 Seventh Avenue City: New York State: NY Country:United States Zip: 10018 Individual(s) Cifizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ▼ Other Termination of Security Tuterest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/031,832 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,019,457 See Exhibit A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael S. Benn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 51 West 52nd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:New York Zip:10019 State:NY Zip:10019 Phone Number: (212) 403-1158 #673(67-15 Docket Number: #673(67-15 #673(67-15 Email Address:MSBenn@wlrk.com #673(67-15)	8. Payment Information; Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	C / 3 / 13 Date Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest, dated as of February 13, 2013, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Warnaco Swimwear Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), dated as of August 30, 2011, between Grantor and the Collateral Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2011, at Reel No. 4626 and Frame No. 0898, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release, discharge and terminate its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Collateral Agent hereby (1) releases, discharges and terminates its security interest in and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral, and (2) reassigns to Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title, and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective as to the Trademark Collateral, and that the Collateral Agent does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest or claim in any of the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

61096514.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Name: 5.44. S.2.
Title: Vs

Accepted and Agreed as of the date first above written

Warnaco Swimwear Inc., as Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

61096514.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:				
•	Name:			
	Title:			

Accepted and Agreed as of the date first above written

Warnaco Swimwear Inc., as Grantor

By:

Name: Stanley P. Silverstein Title: President and Secretary

61096514.DOCX

EXHIBIT A

SEE ATTACHED

61096514.DOCX

Country	Trademark	Class	Арр. №.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States of America						
	BEACH 'N BEYOND	IN 25	73/031,832	12-Sep- 1974	1,019,457	02-Sep- 1975

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 06/10/2013